
June 14,2010 

Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
21 I Sower Boulevard 
Post Office Box 61 5 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

JUN li 5 2010 

Re: Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 2009-00500 Rate Case Filing 

Dear Sirs: 

Attached are copies of all available invoices requested in the Commission 
Staffs Znd data request in the above-referenced case. Please note that 
Ridgelea is requesting a deviation from the requirement to file an original and six 
copies of the invoices, on the grounds that their production is both burdensome 
and expensive to Ridgelea. In lieu thereof, Ridgelea has provided two copies of 
the invoices - one for the Commission's main case file and one for Mr. Mark 
Frost, the Staffs Team Leader on this case. In addition, Ridgelea is aware that 
the Commission routinely copies all filings and makes them available under the 
Electronic Filings section of its website, so the invoices will be readily available in 
this fashion as well. 

Sincerely, 

Charles Hungler, Jr., President 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 



PalWt-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct Rec.Dept (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45230 -- 

Number 08-032 

Date 0 1 I O  1/08 

Thwk You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interesr charges 
of 1-1/2 %per month plus costs incurred for co&ction 
including &god fees. 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Rue 1,089.34 

TOTAL, $1,089.34 

- - - 



Pact-A-Waste sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
11264 Sebring Dr. r Chti OH 45240 

Invoice 

w i : : i 8  
-- --- 

Ship To 
Re: Mulberry Enterprises 

P 0 Number Terms 
Net 30 Days L -_--- - - 

-_____-_(___-- ---- . _ - - ~  
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount 

Maintenance for January, 2008. 
6 Monthly EPA testmg 

Thenk You! We uppreciate your business. All invoices 
60 duys or more Past Due me subject to interest charges 
of 1-1/2 %per month p h s  costs incurred for coLlection 
. . .  

_L 2. LL: : LC.7" . .  

6.5.00 
650.00 
390.00 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 1,040.00 

TOTAL $1,040.00 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (.513) 851-8886 
2106 W. North Band Rd .  
Cincinnati OH 4.5224 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 1,100.00 

Bdl To 
Rdgelea Investments, Inc 
1 1264 Sebring Dr. 
Cinti OH 4.5240 

Invoice 

I Nuniber 08-318 

-1 04/0 1 /08 
.-. 

k a t e  -_ 

-- 
Ship To 
Re: Mulberry Enterpries 

P 0 Number Temis 
Net 30 Days 

Quantity Description lJnit Price Amount 

6 
Maintenance for March, 2008. 
Effluent samples 75 00 

Thank You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due me subject to interest charges 
of 1-I/2 %per month plus costs incurred for collection 
including legal fees. 

650 00 
450.00 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
2106 W. North Bend Rd 
Cincinnati OH 45224 

- 
Ridgelea investments, Inc. 
1 1264 Sebring Dr. 
Cinti OH 45240 

invoice 

Number 08-319 

04/01/08 

__ - 
Slup To 
Re: Mulberry Enterprises 

P O.Nurnber I 
_ _ ~  __ 

Terms 
Net 30 Rays 

1 --- Bucket of Dechlorhation tablets 150.00 150.00 

Thank You! We rrppren'ate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest charges 
of I-ll.2 %per month plus costs incurred for colleclion 
including legal fees. 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 150.00 

TOTAL $150.00 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. RecDept. (513) 851-8886 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati OH 45224 

[ T a n t i t y  Description llnit Price Amount 

Invoice 

/Number08-409-1) 

1 

1 Date 0510 1/08 

hdgelea Investments, Inc Re. Mulberry 
11264 Sebring Dr 
Cinti OH 45240 

1 - --- 
Terms 
Net 30 Days 

6 
Maintenance €or Ap& 2008. 
Effluent samples 

Thank You! We appreciale your business. All invoices 
60 h y s  or more Past Due are subject to interest charges 
of 1-212 %per month plus costs incurred for collecrion 
inchmVng legal fees. 

75.00 
650.00 
4.50.00 

Amount Paid 0 00 Amount Due 1,100.00 

TOTAL $1,100.00 



Perfect- A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept (513) 851-5856 
1 1264 Sebiing Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc 
1 1264 Sebring Dr 
Cinti OH 45240 

Invoice 

J Terms 
Net 30 Days 

____ 

Quantity Description Amount 

1 Materials to fix sewer h e  at Meadowbrook Subdivision HclLC?@PY ..- p3 
1 Stamps and envelopes for past dues 

aerator 
1 More materials to fix Grantland Subdivjsi.on floating 135 34 

Thank 170u! We apprecide your business. All irivoices 
60 duys or niore Past Due are subject lo interest chargcs 
of l-U2 %per ntor2tltpizis costs incurred for coIlecrioii 

Amount Pad 0 00 Amount Due 381 72 

TO'ITAL $381.72 



I 

150 00 
7F r)(l 

I 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 8.51-8886 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati OH 45224 

--II__. - 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc 
11264 Sebring 
Cinti OH 45240 

I- -- 

Invoice 

I Number 08-605 

I Date 0710 1/08 I 
----____ 

Re: Mulberry Enterprises 

---____ -. 
Terms 
Net 30 Days 

5 
Maintenance for June, 2008. 
EBauent samples 
1 --- Bucket of chlorine tablets 
1 --- Bucket of Dechlorination tablets 

75.00 
675.00 
37.5.00 
125.00 
150.00 

Titank You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 &ys or more Past Due me subject to interest charges 
of 1 - 1 4  %per month phis costs incurred for collection 
inchding k g d  fees. 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount rxle 1,325 00 

TOTAL $1,325.00 

I_.I_.- -- - - 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati OH 4.5224 

7- 

5 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc 
11264 Sebring Dr. 
Cinti OH 45240 

Invoice 

I Number 08-695 

I Date 08/01/08 I 

Re. Mulberry Enterprises I I 
- -- r-TGzG- Description Unit Price Amount 

Maintenance for July, 2008. 
Monthly EPA testing 

Thank You! We appreciale your business. AIL invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest charges 
of 1-112 %per month plus costs incurred for collection 
inclttding legal fees. 

75 00 
67.5.00 
375.00 

1 AmountPaid 0.00 Amount Due 1,050 00 

$1,050.00 TOTAL 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sabring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

Invoice 

Number R07-117 

05/3 1/07 

Investments, Inc 
11264 Sebring Dr. 

Ship To 
Re: Edgewood Subdwision 

- -. - 
Terms 
Net 30 Days 

Quantity Description Amount 

1 Hauled Sludge fiom Lagoon as Directed 

Thank You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due me subject to interest chmges 6 . a ~  a i  

s ( 3 . 9 7  

t 1 'SCQ 
I 1  I9 q 

of 1-1/2 %per month plus costs incurred for collection 
inchding Legal fees. 

I 1Y O B  

7,000.00 

~~ 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 7,000.00 

TOTAL, $7,000.00 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct Rec Dept (513) 851-8886 
2106 W North Bend Rd 
Cincinnati OH 45224 

, 
P 0 Number Terms 

Net 30 Days 
- 

Invoice 

[Number 08-817 1 

-1 I- 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc 
1 1264 Sebring Dr 
Cinti OH 45240 I 

Date 09/03/03 

Re. Mulberry Enterprises 

Description Unit Price A m O U n t  

Maintenance for August, 2008. 
1 --- Bucket of Dechlorination tablets 
Efnuent samples 

Thank You! We appreciate your business. AIL invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest cltarges 
of 1-1/2 %per month plus costs incurred for collection 

1.50.00 
75 00 

67.5.00 
150 00 
450 00 

AmountPaid 000  Amount Due 1,275 00 

TOTAL $1,275.00 

'c-_--------- 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct Rec Dept (513) 851-8886 
2106 W North Bend Rd 
Cincinnati OH 45224 

___ 

haunt Paid 0 00 Amount Due 500 00 

TOTAL, 

L 

B ~ l l  To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc 
1 1264 Sebring Di 
Cinti OH 45240 

Invoice 1 r z b e r  08-865 

09/08/08 c J 
- 

Slip To 
Re" Edgewood ! ---- Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Quantity Description Amount 

1 
I Gas 100 00 
1 Jetter 100 00 
1 Labor 300 00 

Water Jetted 6" main sewer h e  &om plant to manhole 

Tiinnk You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are sribject to interest charges 
of 1-1/2 %per month p h s  costs incarred for collection 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec Dept (513) 351-8886 
2 106 W North Bend R d 
Cincinnati OH 45224 

Invoice 

Number 08-910 

Date 1 010 1 I08 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc 
11264 Sebring DI 
Cinti OH 45240 

SlGp To 
Re Mulbew Enterprises 

- 
P 0 Number Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Quantity nescription Unit Price h 0 W t  

Mamtenarice for September, 2008 

1 - -  Bucket of chlonne tablets 

1 --- Bucket of Dechlonnahon tablets 

5 Effluent samples 

Thntzk You! We appreciate p u r  betsittess. .ill itwoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest charges 
of I - I /2  %per ntonth plus costs incurred for collection 
including legal fees. 

75.00 

675 00 

125.00 

150.00 

375 00 

Amount Paid 0 00 Amount Due 1,32 5 00 

TOTAL, 



fect-A-Waste Sewage 

06 Wi North Bend Rd 
mcninatr 01-1 35224 

ct R ~ c  Dept (513) 851-8886 
Invoice 

Bill To 
Riclgelza Iliveatnients, Inc 
1 1264 Sebririg Dr 
C'irlti OH 4 5240 

Shp To 
R.e Mulberry Entei-prises 

P 0 Number TCI 111s 
Net 30 Days 

Quantity Description [Unit Price Amoimt 

6 
Mantenaim for October, 2008 
EMuent sarnples 7 5  00 

675 00 
450 00 

i l -  

- - 
Ainourit Paid 0 00 Amount Due 1,125 09 

TOTAL $1,125.00 



PerTect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct Rec Dept (513) 851-8886 
2106 W NoiUi  Bend Rd 
Cincmnab OH 45224 

Invoice 

Nuiiiber 08- 10% 1 

H J I  ‘To 
Rsdgelea Investments Inc 
1 1264 Sebimg 13 
Cmtl 01-1 ,15240 

I Date 11125iOS I 
Slup To 
Re Edgewood Subdmson 

P 0 Number  Terns 
Net 30 Days 



Perfect-a-Waste Sewage Equipment Co. 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: 2 HRS./)C - -pa /z2- 
TIME AT JOBSITE: 3 7% HRS. 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: 2- HRS. 

SERVICEMAN'S SIGNATURE // #//&- _____DATE 

-- --_- 
CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE -. __ D AT E - . ~  - 



' y -  . 7 

Perfect - a-Was te Sewage Equipment 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 

co. 

A - 1  

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: 2 _I 
t iR S .+ -7hCs *- 

TIME AT JOBSITE: 7 h- HRS. 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: 2- HRS. 

SERVICEMAN' 5 SIGNATURE DATE 
/ / 

--- 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE DATE 



Perfect-a-Waste Sewage Equipment Co. 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 

r\ rl I! n - 1  

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: 2 H R S , ~  - -pres /7+J 

TIME A7 JOBSITE: 7 7% tiR S , 
TRAVEL. TIME FROM JOBSITE: a HRS. 

~ ~ - - 

CUSTOMER’ S SIGNATURE -DATE-- 





Perfect- A -Waste Sewage 
Acct Rec Dept (513j 551-S886 
il06 W Nodi B m d  Rd 
C l i n r i n n o t i  OH .45Z"4 

Invoice 



§aEi%%n Electric Group, Inc. 
3650 Roll Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45223-2705 
USA 

Best Way 

Phone: (513) 241-5413 
Facsimile: (513) 723-2143 

I 11/13/08 
A Service Charge of 1 1/2% monthly will be charged on 
fhe unpaid balance of past due Invoices. 

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE= 18 PERCENT 

Invoice Number: 5269 
Invoice Date: Oct 14, 2008 

Duplicate 

Page: 1 

Perfect-a-Wa st e 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

I I 

Perfect- a-Wa ste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

I MS-08-0044 I Rov-Michael Blvd. I Net 30 Davs I 

1 .oo 

Check/Credit Memo No: 

- 
Description 

vlarathon Electric Motor, Volts 208/230, Phase 1, Cycle 
30, OIDP, Nameplate Hard To Read!! 

:heck and disassemble motor, clean parts, checked 
stationary and rotory switches, replaced capacitors, 
nstalled new bearings, assemble and test motor, spray 
iaint motor. 

Subtotal 
Sales Tax 
Total Invoice Amount 
PavmenVCredit Amlied 

$278.00 

$27 8.0 0 

Overdue invoices are subject to late charges 



H w y  511138 W. PO Box 4 1 1 ,  Sloughton WI 53589 
us@un.doIsaI.s lenwr wm 
www univefssls Iermrmm 

N 

DATE OF ORDER DATE WANTED CODE DATE ENTERED 

r 
8 L PERFECT-R-WQSTE 

& C I I\IC I NNRT I OH 4524@-.468 1 
11264. SEERING DRIVE 

L 

FREIGHTTERMS F,O.B. 

PACKING LIST 

c -  

CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER SHIP VIA 

UPS 

INVOICE NO. 
S.O. NO. 
SHIPPED FROM 
TERMS 

l k ! l d Y / W  10--____ 

SCUUH I W H  W l  
N t l  dl4 

c I ' L ' L T  

84 115 (me 1 F'REPQID &. ODD 

BHEPF ON 
8 4 /  i5/2888 

S F' 
DATE PROMISED DATE SHIPPED DATE INVOICED 

04 /46 8 

I 
8 F E  R F E CT -- Q - W R S T E 

& C I N C I N N R T I ,  OH 45248 
I 

11ZG4 S E E R I N G  DRIVE 
I 
P 

-7 

J 

VEREHI- 
P.O. CHANGE NO. 

i 

I 

PRODUCT NO. 

1184Qf7 

DESCRIPTION 

J 5 - 4  

#-E-%* R e m i t  I;a a d d r e s s :  1JNIVEI 
:TI P o x  7757, Madison, W I  53' 

3QL S :  
a7-77: 

UNIT PRICE 

F-- 

E R ,  
E* 

LLC, 

AMOUNT 

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE GOODS WERE PRODUCED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 6 , 7  AND 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR 
STANDARDS ACT, AS AMENDED, AND OF REGULATIONS AND ORDERS OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ISSUED UNDER SECTlON 14 THEREOF. 

NO 94-1 264-8/1-00 P.a. OR JOB it 



whitehead - Hancock I n c .  
417 wes t  Second S t r e e t  

Fran I f o r t ,  Kentucky 40601 
(502 2 2 7 - 2 2 1 3  

I N V O I C E  N O . : 0 0 0 2 0 9 2 8 0 0 0 0  
CUSTOMER N 0 . : 0 5 9 4 8  
DATE: 0 5 / 1 4 / 0 8  

2 LABOR - FALL IS ,  R 
2 LABOR - JAMES, 1 

1 EQUIPMENT - SEWER MACHINE 

7 5 . 0 0  
40.00 

3 5 . 0 0  

150.00 
80.00 

3 5 . 0 0  



TIjlACnR ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 

588 Copperfield Dr. 
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342 

Tel: 1 -(502)-680-5864 
Tel: 1 -(502)-680-5866 

INVOICE 

PERFECT A WASTE SEWAGE 
1 1264 Sebring Dr, Cincinnati 
Ohio 45240 
Attn: Chuck 

Invoice Date: 1 1/24/08 
Invoice Number: 1 
Tenns: Net 15 Days 
Purchase Order: 01 

Project Description: Overseeing wastewater plants a use of license (16260) 

Quantity Rate Descrirstion Amount 

12 visits $1 ,I 00.00 Use of license and check ups $1,100.00 
3 MLSS test $0.00 Ran MLSS test on 3 plants $0.00 
1 CBOD test $18.00 Tested by Fouser Environmental $1 8.00 
1 E.coli test $25.00 Tested by Fouser Environmental $25.00 



# 





TEL: 

P.O. Box 9004 TOLL FREE: 
FE I 

Remit to: FAX: 

Gurnee, IL 6003 1-9004 488602 

BILL TO: 
488602 

08/05/08 

PERFECT A WASTE SEWAGE 
EQUIPMENT 
2106 W. NORTH BEND RD 
CINCINNATI, OH 45224 

CUSTOMER P.O. NO. 

VERBAL BRIAN 

INVOICE 

SHIP DATE SLP TERMS TAX CODE 

08/05/08 R K S  1%/10 NET 30 ILNONIL 

(847) 689-978 1 
(847) 689-3001 
1-800-493-9876 
"N.: 36-3645787 

SHIP TO: 

USA STOCK NO 

76042 

I I I 

-_______ DESCRIPTION 

14 GPD; 250 PSI ( P 0 4 1 - 3 5 2 B I )  
LMI PO Series  Pump 

4.. 'z 

THANK YO11 f o r  voiir biisiness! . . . . . . -. . - - . - . , - _. . - _. - . . . - - - . 
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE 
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DlJE 

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only 
388.00 

I 
RDERE 

1 

2 

. O O  

SHIPPED 

1 

SALES 
ORDER NO. 

488757 

BACK 
ORDER 

0 

___ 
JIM 

EA 
__ 

388.00 

UPS 

1 EXTENSION 

388.00 

(403.95) 

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the 
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney's fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due 



2 106 W. NORTHBEND RD. * CINCINNATI, OH 45224 
Telephone: 5 13-851-8886 

J 

-_- -_I- 

- ---- --- 
TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: -HR5. X - h p  men 
TIME AT JOBSITE:-- i t 2  HRS. 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE:-.-..-.--.-.- 1 HRS. 

CUSTOMER’ S SI G M ATUR E _--DATE _______ 



. .  . ... 

d 01.41, S680.00 



I 
L 









AL-tlOlmt Dm 390.09 

TOTAL 



1 . .  
I t /  .. 

. . -.. . I .. -. . 
I .  

. . . ... . .. -- 
I 
i 
i 



L O ? #  lid 
/O-S-cjQ 

83 

2 106 W NORTHBEND RD. * CINCINNATI, OH 45224 
Telephone: 5 13-85 1-8886, 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:-- Ha+\++ i; __ L& _- 

.- -- PARTS USED: - 

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: HRS. rk;' 23@4-cio 
TIME AT JOBSITE: _____--. -__ HRS. 
TRAVEL. TIME FROM JOBSITE: HRS. 

-DATE "/--/&- 0 8  SERVICEMAN'S SIGNATURE- 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE -~~ -..DATE 



2106 W. NORTHBEND RD. e CINCINNATI, OH 45224 
Telephone: 5 13-85 1-8886 

io. 5- 0 9 

DESCRlPflON OF WORK PERFORMED: aukcL / 1d --__I_----- 

I- - x 

PARTS USED: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ .  -- 

CJG TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: __ --.-..-.HRS. &- m, -- 

TIME AT JOBSITE: -- HRS. 

HRS. TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: -_____ " -  _ -  

D A T E L 4 1 G  - oa , 

SERVICEMAN'S SIGNATURE ---.-,.i -_.. . 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE _I__ -- -- DATE- 

I_- - ___ _. _- - - .~ .._ - - - - _-_________- 



Description 4m ount 

i 

I 











2106 W. NORTHBEND RD. e CINCINNATI, OH 45224 
Telephone: 5 13-85 1-8886 

TIME AT JOBSITE:- HRS. 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: f---.--- HRS. 
- r _ -  .- 

i - 
- -2. / - 0 rg - - _  .- 

-I- -. DATE / I  _ -  SERVICEMAN’S SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER’S SIGNATURE - -DATE -- 

. --- __ - - ___I- _ .  





ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(31 7) 635-8900 

1/8/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROUGH 1/8/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Date Invoice Amount Billed Amount Amount 
Received Outstanding 

9/24/2007 0336276 $3,820.19 $2,820.00 $1,000.19 
10/9/2007 0337499 $62.95 $0.00 $62.95 
11/15/2007 0341339 $2,924.20 $0.00 $2,924.20 
12/3/2007 0342335 $34.50 $0.00 $34.50 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter $4,021 3 4  



ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(31’7) 635-8900 

2/5/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROUGH 2/5/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Date Invoice Amount Billed Amount Amount 
Received Outstanding 

9/24/2007 0336276 $3,820.19 $3,820.00 $0.19 
10/9/2007 0337499 $62.95 $0.00 $62.95 
11/15/2007 0341339 $2,924.20 $0.00 $2,924.20 
12/3/2007 0342335 $34.50 $0.00 $34.50 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter $3,02 1.84 
p\ L \< - 4  \ y”,3 J \. .: \ o a \  c y  



ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(3 17) 635-8900 

3/4/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROUGH 3/4/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Date Invoice Amount Billed Amount Amount 
Received Outstanding 

11/15/2007 0341339 $2,924.20 $958.70 $1,965.50 
12/3/2007 0342335 $34.50 $0.00 $34.50 
2/26/2008 0348132 $1,321.89 $0.00 $1,321.89 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter $3,321.89 



BlNGHAM McHALE LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(31 7) 635-8900 

4/1/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMMDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROUGH 4/1/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Amount Amount Date Invoice Amount Billed 
Received Outstanding 

11/15/2007 0341339 $2,924.20 $958.70 $1,965.50 
12/3/2007 0342335 $34.50 $0.00 $34.50 
2/26/2008 0348132 $1,321.89 $821.89 $500.00 
3/18/2008 0349467 $807.52 $0.00 $80'7.52 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter $3,307.52 



ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(317) 635-8900 

5/6/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROUGH 5/6/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 

Date 

11/15/2007 
12/3/2007 
2/26/2008 
4/23/200 8 

Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Invoice Amount Billed Amount AmQUnt 
Received Outstanding 

034 1339 $2,924.20 $958.70 $1,96550 
0342335 $34.50 $0.00 $34.50 
0348 132 $1,32 1.89 $82 1.89 $500.00 
0352448 $635.08 $0.00 $635.08 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter $3,135.08 



BINGHAM McliALE LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(31 7) 635-8900 

6/3/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROTJGH 6/3/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Date Invoice Amount Billed Amount Amount 
Received Outstanding 

11/1.5/2007 0341339 $2,924.20 $1,958.70 $965.50 
12/3/2007 0342335 $34.50 $0.00 $34.50 
2/26/2008 0348132 $1,321.89 $82 1.89 $500.00 
4/23/2008 0352448 $635.08 $0.00 $635.08 
5/27/2008 0355357 $93.50 $0.00 $93.50 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter $2,228.58 



Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Ds. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

LLP 

a t t o r n e y s  a t  l a w  

2700 Market Tower - 10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

(317) 635-8900 

June 24,2008 
Invoice No. 357773 

Tax I.D. No. 35-085423s 

For Legal Services Rendered through May 3 1,2008: 

Re: Action to Revoke Operator Certification 
Our File Number: 18593-661 80 

05/05/08 Lai-ry J. ISane 

05/05/08 Matthew A. 
Gemarid 

05/07/08 Lany J. ISane 

05/08/05 Lany J. Kane 

Total Cuireiit Fees 

Reviewed S. Cutts' proposed case 
nianageiiient order; confersed with M. 
Garamone; replied by email  to S. Cutts 

Receipt and review of proposed case 
iiiaiiageinent order; ernail to L,.ISane re: 
same 

Reviewed e-niail fi-om S. Cutts with 
revised draft Joint Motion for Case 
Management Order; signed motion and 
e-mailed to S. Cutts 

Reviewed e-mail from S. Cutts 
regarding filing of Joint Motion for 
Cas e Man ageinen t Order 

0.2 70.00 

0.1 19.50 

0.1 35.00 

0.1 35.00 

$159.50 



Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

LLP 

a t t o r n e y s  a t  L a w  

2700 Market Tower - 10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

(3 17) 635-8900 

July 15,2008 
Invoice No. 358940 

Tax ID.  No. 35-0854235 

For L,egaI Services Rendered through June 30,2008 

Re: Action to Revoke Operator Certificatioi? 
Our File Number: 18593-661 80 

06/04/08 Matthew A. Conference with L. Kane; review of 
Gei-riand IDEM's appeal brief on judicial review 

06/06/08 Matthew A. Reviewed AOPA provisions for 
Gernand procedures €or judicial review and 

standard of review; reviewed IDEM's 
suiniiiary j udginent briefs 

06/09/08 Matthew A. Begaii drafting response to IDEM's 
Gernand judicial review brief 

06/10/08 Matthew A. Continued with draft response 
Geriiaiid 

06/30/08 Matthew A. Contiiiued drafting appeal response 
Gernand brief 

Total Current Fees 

DI SBURS EMENr S : 

Copying 

Total Current Disbursements 

1.2 234.00 

1.2 234.00 

1.2 234.00 

2,. 1 409.50 

4.8 936.00 

$2,04750 

8.00 

$8.00 



Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 450 14 

LLP 

a t t o r n e y s  a t  I , a w  

2700 Market Tower - 10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

(3 17) 635-8900 

August 1 1, 2008 
Iiivoice No. 361 117 

Tax I.D. No. 35-0854235 

For Legal Services Rendered through July 3 I ,  2008: 

Re: Action to Revoke Operator Certification 
Our File Number: 18593-66180 

07/01/08 Matthew A. 
Geriiaiid 

07/03/08 Larry J. Icaiie 

07/07/08 Matthew A. 
Gerncziid 

DISBURSEMENTS: 

Messenger Service 

Postage 

Copying 

Total Current Disbursements 

Research 011 deference to agency's 3.9 760.50 
interpretation of statutes; completed 
appeal response brief 

Reviewed aiid prepared coinmeiits on 
draft: response to IDEM'S brief on 
judicial review of Office of 
Erivironinental Adjudication's order; 
conferred with M. Geriiaiid 

I .8 630.00 

Further research on caselaw on 3.8 741 .OO 
deference to administrative agency 
interpretations of statutes in response to 
L. K ane's coninieii ts; revised and 
fiiialized Appeal Response Brief 

$2,201.50 

20.00 

2.34 

4.40 

$26.74. 



Action to Revoke Operator Certification 
Our File Number: 18593-661 80 

August 1 1, 2008 
Page 2 

CURRENT FEES DlJE 
CTJRRENT DISBTJRSEMENTS 
TOTAL THIS STATEMENT 

$2,201 S O  
26.74 

$2,228.24-- 
--_- 

TOTAL UNPAID PRIOR STATEMENTS 2,243.5 8 
TO'lAL AMOUNT DUE $4,471.82 



BlMGHAM McHALE LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Emplayer ID #35-0854235 
(31 7) 635-8900 

10/7/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield. OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROUGH 10/7/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Date Invoice Amount Billed Amount Amount 
Received Outstanding 

7/15/2008 0358940 2,055.50 811.92 1,24358 
8/11/2008 0361 117 2,228.24 0.00 2,228.24 

3,471.82 
\I 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter 
f?)  I*\ b G 6  I \$\\9 10 \ \ r ~ 2  



5lNGHAM McHALE LhP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(31 7) 635-8900 

11/5/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROUGH 11/5/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Invoice Amount Billed Amount Amount Date 
Received Outstanding 

7/15/2008 0358940 2,055.50 1,411.92 643.58 
811 1/2008 0361 117 2,228.24 0.00 2,228.24 

Total Amount Outstanding for this Matter 2,871.82 



BINGWAM McMALE LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2700 Market Tower 

10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-4900 

Employer ID #35-0854235 
(31 7) 635-8900 

12/2/2008 

Charles G. Hungler 
5699 Crestview Dr. 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

REMINDER STATEMENT 

FOR INVOICES RENDERED THROTJGH 12/2/2008 

Re: 18593 -66180 Action to Revoke Operator Certification 

Date Invoice Amount Billed Amount Amount 
Received Outstanding 

11/1 I/2008 0369421 $35.00 $0.00 $35.00 
8/11/2008 0361 117 $2,228.24 $2.28.24 $2,000.00 

Total Amount outstanding for this Matter $2,035.00 



John B. Baughman 
HAZELRIGG & COX, LLP 
415 W. Main St., P. 0. Box 676 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0676 
Tax Identification No. 61-022 1147 

Invoice submitted to. 
CHARLES HUNGLER JR 
RIDGELEA INVESTMENTS INC 
11264 SEBRING DR 
FOREST PARK OH 45240 

February 11, 2008 

Invoice # 3975 

Professional Services 

1/4/2008 Telephone conference with J. West 

1/8/2008 Telephone conference J. West 
Review Answers to Interrogatories, copies of letters, orders and reports 

1/14/2008 Attend Prehearing Conference before J. Raider, Hearing Officer 

1/18/2008 Correspondence to C. Hungler 

1/21/2008 Telephane conference with J. R. Gatewood 
Telephone conference Chad Hunger 
Review correspondence from Chad Hungler re:John Wells application 
Conference R. Moore re:Frankfort Sewer employees 
Telephone conference T. Hungler 
Telephone conference G.  Thurman's voice mail 

1/22/2008 Telephone conference with J West's voice mail 

Telephone conference with J. West 

1/24/2008 Conference with C. Hungler 

1/29/2008 Telephone conference with C. Sewell, Court Reporter 

SIJBTOTAL: 

For professional services rendered 

Hours Amount 

0 30 49.50 

1.10 181.50 

0.90 148.50 

0.20 33.00 

1.90 313.50 

0.20 33.00 

0.20 33 00 

1.00 165.00 

0.10 16.50 

[ 5 90 973.501 

5.90 $973.50 
-- 



CHARLES HUNGLER JR 

Additional Charges : 

Duplicating, photocopy expense 

Postage 

Total costs 

Total amount of this bill 

Previa tis balarice 

4/9/2008 Payment - thank you (Ridgelea Investments, Inc.). Check No 1916 

Total payments and adjustments 

Page 2 

Amount 

2.55 

0.82 

$3.37 

($1,000 00) 

($1,000.00) 

Balance due 

Attorney Summary 
Hours Rate - Amount Name 

John B. Baughman 12.10 165 00 $1,996.50 



,, _, 

CHARLES HUNGLER JR 

Balance due 

Page 2, 

Amount 

$5,065 33 

" 
Attornev Summarv 

Name Hours Rate Amount 
John B. Baughman 3.50 165.00 $577.50 



John B. Baughman 
HAZELRIGG & COX, LLP 
415 W. Main St., P. 0. Box 676 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0676 
Tax Identification No. 61-0221 147 

Invoice submitted to: 
CHARLES HUNGLER JR 
RIDGELEA INVESTMENTS INC 
2106 W NORTH BEND RD 
CINCINNATI OH 45224 

August 07,2008 

Invoice # 4584 

Professional Services 

7/2/2008 Telephone voice mail from J. West 

7/3/2008 Telephone conference with J. West 

7/7/2008 Telephone conference with T. Prince's office and voice mail 

7/8/2008 Telephone conference with T. Prince's office and voice mail 

Telephone conference with Chuck Hungler 

Telephone conference with Chuck Hungler 

Telephone conference with T. Hungler 
Telephone conference with T. Prince's office 
Review file documents 

7/9/2008 Telephone call to Chuck Hungler 
Telephone conference with Chuck Hungler 
Telephone conference J. Broughton 
Telephone conference 7. Prince, McCoy and McCoy 

7/14/2008 Correspondence to J. West 
Revision of correspondence to J. West 

7/16/2008 Correspondence to J. West 
Telehone conference Chad Hungler 

7/21/2008 Telephone conference with J. West's voice mail 
Telephone conference with Perfect-a-Waste 
Telephone conference with Chad Hungler 
Telephone conference with Chuck Hungler 

Hours AmounJ 

0.20 33 00 

0.60 99.00 

0.50 82.50 

1.20 198.00 

0.80 132.00 

1.00 165.00 

0 20 33 00 

0.80 132.00 

n t  
r- 

o t  



CHARLES H U N G L. E R J R Page 2 

7/22/2008 Telephone conference with J. West re"sett1ement terms 
Attendance at prehearing conference 
Correspondence to Chuck, Chad, and T. Hungler 

7/25/2008 Review Hearing Officer's Order 
Correspondence to C. Hungler, et al. 
Telephone conference Chad Hungler 

7/28/2008 Telephone conference with Chad Hungler re.FBI 
Telephone conference with C Hungler re FBI 
Telephone conference with D Feichtner 
Preparation of proposed statement for D. Feichtner re automatic samplers 
Telephone conference 7 .  Prince, McCoy & McCoy 

Telephone conference with T. Prince 

Correspondence to D Feichtner 
Correspondence to T. Prince 

7/30/2008 Telephone conference with T Prince's Office 

7/31/2008 Preparation of statements for Prince and Feichtner re~automatic samplers 

SUBTOTAL: 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

8/2/2008 Payment - thank you (Ridgelea Investments, Inc). Check No. 1915 

Hours Amount 

1.60 264.00 

0.40 66.00 

0.60 99.00 

0.40 66.00 

1.20 198.00 

~~-__I_. 

I 9.50 1,567.501 

9.50 $1,567.50 

$5,255.07 

($1,500.00) 

Total payments and adjustments ($1,500.00) 

Balance due $5,322.57 
-- 

Attorney Summary 
Amount 

9.50 165.00 $1,567.50 
Name Hours Rate - 
John B. Baughman 



STATEMENT 

HAZELBIGG & C o x ,  LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

415 WEST MAIN STREET 
P.Q. BOX 6 7 6  

FRANKFORT, KENTUCXY 4 0 6 0 2 - 0 6 7 6  

Charles Hungler, Jr. 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
2 106 W. Noi-tli Rend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
‘k JBB 

TAX IDENTIPICATION NO. 61-0221147 

October 10, 2008 

For legal services rendered and expenses incurred in connection with our representation from 
S ~ p t e d ~ ~  1,3008 thredgl?, S e p t ~ ~ l ? ~  .%, 3008, i~! t :dkg b ~ t  cst !iri:ited to the fi;lIoc;.icg: 

DATE 
09/02/0 8 
09/05/0 8 

09/09/08 

094  1/08 

09/12/08 
09/15/08 
09/16/08 
091 1 7/0 8 

09/18/08 

09/22/08 

09/23/0 8 

09/24/08 

Telephone conference Chuck 
Conference with Cliuck 
Revision of proposed settlement 
Revise Proposed Settlement 
Correspondence to John West re Appalacian States Analytical, etc. 
Telephone conference Chad 
Telephone Jolui West 
Telephone conference Jolin West 
Telephone Jolui West voice mail re Appalachian lab 
Revision of Settlement Agreement and Correspondelice to Chuck 
Review correspondence from John West with NOV for 

Telephone conference Chuck 
Conference with Chuck 
Telephone John West’s voice mail 
Telephone confererice John West 
Telephone Gene I-Iarrison’s voice mail re Class I1 Operators 
Revise Settlement Agrceineiit 
Correspondence to Jolxi West 
Review revised Settlemelit Agreenicnt, etc. 
Attend Pre hearing conf 
Telephone conference Gene Harrison re Class 2 Operators 
Review correspondence from Julia Icays re Class 2 Operators 
Correspondence to Chuck re list of operators 
Review I-Iearing Officer’s Order 

Ridgewy Manor, Bath County 

\> 

-3 Q i;, ” 

la ’ E \ ‘  I fl 
Telephone conference Chuck e \i: 

I s 
Correspondence to Chuck, Chad and Ten7 rA . 3 ‘d‘k 
Telephoiie Teriy 

HOURS 
0.10 

0.90 

2.10 

3.00 
0.20 
0.50 
0.10 

1.30 

1 . l o  

0.80 

\ y p ,  0.40 
0.20 



SUB-TOTAL SERVICES: 

EXPENSES 
Duplicating 
Postage 
Fax 
Telephone 

SIJB-TOTAL EXPENSES: 
TOTAL SERVICES AND EXPENSES: 
PIRFVIOUS BALANCE: 
TOTAL AMOUNT 

TOTAL HOURS 10.70 
HOTJRLY CHARGE $ 165.00 

(JBB) SUBTOTAL $ 1,765.50 

$ 1,745.50 

$ 4.70 
$ 6.56 
$ 
$ 24.00 

$ 35.26 
$ 1,800.76 
$ 5,012.15 
$ 6,812.91 



.I_- _. ---- 
STATEMENT 

HAZELRIGG 8c C o x ,  IJ,P 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

415 WEST MAIN STREET 
P.O. BOX 6 7 6  

FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 4,0602-0676 

Charles Hungler, Jr. 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
2 106 W. North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

T A X  IDENTIPICATION NO. 61-0221147 

November IO,  2008 

* JBB 

For legal services rendered arid expenses incurred in connection with oiir representation from 
Ortohey 1. '2008 through October 3 1, 2c)o8, inchiding hut not liinitcd tn t l v  followjng. 

DATE 
10/1 O/08 
I 011 3/08 

10/14/08 

10/16/08 

1 0/2. I /08 
10/27/08 

JOHN B. BAUGHMAN (PARTNER) 
Telephone conference Chad 
Telephone conference John West 
Prep for pre hearing conf 
Telephoiie conlerence Chuck 
Attend pre hearing conf. 
Telephone conference Chuck 
Review Schediiling Order aiid Correspondence to Chuck, Chad a id  Tei? 
Telephone coiiference John West re last chance 
Telephone conference Chuck 

HOURS 
0.20 

1.20 

0.70 

0.70 
0.30 

Telephone conference Bill Scalf, Frankfort Sewer Dept. re Stanley Green 
Conference with Chuck 
Review PSCOrder and Report 1.60 

TOTAL HOURS 4.70 
I-IOI.JRL,Y CHARGE $ 165.00 

(JBB) SUBTOTAL $ 77.5.50 

SUB-TOTAL SERVICES: $ 775.50 

EXPENSES 
Duplicating 
Postage 
Fax 
Teleplioiie $ 8.00 

8.00 StJB-TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 

TOTAL SERVICES AND EXPENSES: $ 783.50 
PREVIOUS BALANCE: $ 4,312.91 
TOTAL AMOTJNT _- $ 5,096.41 

_I- 

'------._-- - - 



STATEMENT 

HAZELEIGG 8c COX,  ALP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

4.15 WEST MAIN STREET 
P.O. Box 676 

FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 4,0602-0676 

TAX IDENTIFICATION NO. 61-0221147 

Deceniber 10,2008 
Charles Hungler, Jr. 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
2 106 W. North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
* JBB 

For legal services rendered and expenses i~icurred in connection with our representation from 
3TcLvemL7e: 

DATE 
11/06/08 
11/07/08 

1 1 /lo108 
11/11/08 
11/12/08 

11/13/08 

11/14/08 
11/17/08 

11/18/08 

11/19/08 

11/20/08 

1 I /24/0 8 

JOHN B. BAUGHMAN (PARTNER) 
PSC conf 
Telephone conference Joliii West 
Teleplione conference Chuck 
Telephone conference Cliuclc 
Telephone conference Joliii West 
Prep of Agreed Order 
Prep of Agreed Order 

Telephone conference John West 

Fiiialize Agreed Order 

Teleplioiie conference Cliuclc 
Telephone conference Chad 
Revise Agreed Order and transmit to John West 
Finalize agreement, telephone C huclc and Jolin West 
Review correspondence from John West and Correspondence to Jolin West 
Conference with Chuck 
Telephone confereiice Chuck 
Revise Agreed Order 
Telephone conference Jolin West 
Einail Correspondence to Jolin West with revised order 
Telephone coiiference James Goff, PSC 
Revise PSC Settleiiient Agreement and Coi-respondence to James Goff 
Teleplioiie coiiference Jolui West 
Review correspondence from John West 
Revise Agreed Order 
Telephone Chad 

Prep of Agreed Order 

Telephone conference Jolm West 

qn [‘,d f \ V i A  

q+ I 7 1 8 0  

Teleplioiie conference John West 13. -23  

HOURS 
1.50 

1 .OO 
0.70 
1.60 

2.00 

2.50 
2.00 

0.90 

1.20 

0.80 

2.00 



0.50 Telephone conference John West 

Telephone Teny 
Telephone Chuck 

11/25/08 Review correspondence from James Goff PSC attorney and revised order 

0.70 

TOTAL HOURS 17.40 
HOLJRLY CHARGE $ 165.00 

(JBB) SUBTOTAL, $ 2,871.00 

SUB-TOTAL SERVICES: 

EXPENSES 
Duplicating 
Postage 
Fax 
Telephone 

SUB-TOTAL EXPENSES: 
TOTAL SERVICES AND EXPENSES: 
PREVIOUS BALANCE: 
TOTAL AMOUNT 

$ 2,871.00 

$ 4.80 
$ 3.36 
$ 4.25 
$ 14.00 

9; 26.41 
$ 2,897.41 
$ 2,896.41 
$ 5,793.82 



2726 
WAYNE PERRY'S 

SEPTIC TANK SERVICE, INC. 
P.O. Box 4071 - Frankfort, KY 40604 - 875-5142 - Cell 803-5836 

Septic Tank Cleaned 

Holding Talk 

Treatment Plant 

Grease Trap Cleaned 

Chemical Added 

Main Line Cleaned 

Baffel Installed 

Labor / Materias 

TOTAL 

PAID 

BALANCE 

9; 

$ 

$ 

9; 

9; 



Please remit payment to: 

Sewer Department 
1200 Kentucky Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 875-2448 *Fax (502) 223-7857 

aitp of$tanitfort 

Billed to : Perfect-A-Waste 
I 1  264 Sebring Dr. 
Cincinnati, OH 45240 

D a t e  of invoice : 12/04/07 

Hauler : Perfect-A-Waste 
11264 Sebring Dr. 
Cincinnati, OH 45240 

Amount Due Upon Receipt 

1 1/7/2007 1 1946 3,000 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 

TOTAL: - 3.000 

$ 60 00 
$ 

61 - 90 Days  0 00 $ 5 00 
Over 90 Days  0 00 $ 65 00 

Cost Per Load. Domestic - $10.00 Per 500 Gallons Grease - $15.00 Per 500 Gallons 

As of June 1,2005 - LATE FEES will be a flat fee of $25.00 for each invoice every month the balance IS not paid 



Sewer Department Date of Invoice 

1200 Kentucky Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 875-2448 *Fax (502) 223-7857 

Billed to : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Hauler : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Amount Due Upon Receipt 

- - 

. 

. . . .  I 

I 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .__ .!.. - . . . . . . .  - . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . .  .... . .  - ,. . . . . . .  . ........ .. 
~ 

, i 
. . . . . .  .... . . .  -..._ .... , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

I . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 .  . . . .  1 . .~ . . . . . . . . . .  
i . . . . . .  ,... . . . . . .  .L . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . .  

! 

As of June 1, 2005 - LATE FEES will be a flat fee of $25 00 for each invoice every month the balance is not paid 



Sewer Department Date of Invoice 

1200 Kentucky Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 875-2448 *Fax (502) 223-7857 

Billed to : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Hauler : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Amount Due Upon Receipt ! 

711 . - 6/2008 - - _ _  - ~ 12891 
711 6/2008: 12892 

12896 
7/19120081 - -  12904 
7/16/2008 - .  

. .  

.. . .. 

.. . . 

. .. 

- .  

. .  

TOTAL: 

0.00 
0 00 
0.00 

31 - 60 Days 

61 - 90 Days 
Over 90 Days 

60.00 

lSO.00 
240.00 

- -_ - - __ 60.00 $ - - . __ - _- - - 3,000 1 $ 
3,000 - I _  $ 60.00 - j $ 120.00 

3,000 ’ $ 60.00 1 :$ I -  

- __ - -I - 60.00 : 3,000 1 $ -. - . 

!.. - - .. .. . . . . . . . 

12,000 

240 00 $ 
$ 
$ 5.00 
$ 245 00 

Cast Per Load: Domestic - $1 0.00 Per 500 s 

As of June 1,2005 - LATE FEES Will be a flat fee of $25.00 for each invoice every month the balance is not paid 



3245 WAYNE PERRY’S 

P~O. Box 4071 - Frankfort, KY 40604 - 875-5142 - Cell 803-5836 
SEPTIC TANK SERVICE, r w .  

Septic Tank Cleaned 

Holding Tank 

Treatnieiit Plant 6 

Grease Trap Cleaned 

Chemical Added 

Main Line Cleaned 

Baffel Installed 

L,abor I Materias - 

TOTAL 

PAID 

BALANCE 

s 

s 

Customer - 

DUE & PAYABLE UPON lRE,CEIPT 



Sewer Department Date of Invoice 

1200 Kentucky Avenue 
Frankfort, K Y  40601 
(502) 875-2448 *Fax (502) 223-7857 

Billed to : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Hauler : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Amount Due Upon Receid 

! 
...... ...... .............. .. ! 1 _._-I .>... .-........____._..___._.-,...----~.-..-.-.-.~..“---.I__._.- !-.. __ I 

I I i I________^ . . i 4 .... ......... ..;. .. .......... i 1 

$ 120.00 
$ 
$ 5.00 

Over 90 Days $ 125 00 

Cost Per Load: 

As of June 1, 2005 - LATE FEES will be a flat fee of $25.00 for each invoice every month ihe balance is not paid. 



Sewer Department Date of Invoice. 

1200 Kentucky Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 875-2448 *Fax (502) 223-7857 

Billed to : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Hauler : Perfect-A-Waste 
2106 W. North Bend Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

Amount Due Upon Recw 

I ........ ! i 1 I 
~ 1 i i 

-.L .................................. .c. .............. .1 __ .......l_..__.l._...l-.l_...__..__.I. 

_I_ .. _.__I .... ....... .... .. . -1 ___ ..: j ____I_______._ __ .___ 

~ ...... ..... ___I...-..-..._._ ...... ..! ......................... I .......... ._ -. ......... 1 ._........̂..I . 
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12,000 

$ 240 00 
$ 

. .  

61 - 90 Days 0 00 $ 5 00 
Over 90 Days 0.00 $ 245 00 

Cost Per Load: Domestic - $10.00 Per 500 

As of June 1,2005 - LATE FEES will be a flat fee of $25.00 for each invoice every month the balance is not paid. 
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Franklin County Health Department 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES I \  

To: 
Chuck Hungler 
Perfect-A- Waste 
1 1264 Sebriiig Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45240 

INVOICE FOR 
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANTS 

Invoice Date 
October 24,2008 

Payment Due By 
January 1, 2009 

Treatment Plant Permit # Amount Due 

Edgewood Subdivision 26319 $250.00 
Fann gat e S ub  divi si o n $100.00 
Meadowbrook Subdivision 26348 $100.00 

26328 

x 

Reiiiit to: Franklin Couiity Health Department 
Public Health Center 
85 I East West Connector 
Frankfort, KY 4060 1 

" \I3 " 0 

i\iJ 
\, \D;*?'" 

0- 

851 East-West Connector * Frankfort, KY 40601. 0 (502) 564-7382 * Fax: (502) 564-5672 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
11264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 4.5240 

-- 

Ridgelea Investments, Lnc. 
1 1264 Sebring Dr 
Cinti OH 45240 

Invoice 

1 I Number R07-110 

~- -1 I Date 03/07/07 --- 

-----I Ship To 
Re: Meadowbrook Subdivision 

P 0 Number Terms 
Net 30 Days L ~- ___I-__ - - ~ _ _ _  

Quantity Description Amount 

1 Hauled 1 Load of Sludge fram the WWTP 

lrlrank You! We appreciate your business. AU invoices 
60 &ys or more Past Due are subject to interesi charges 
of 1-1n %per month pIus costs incurred for coltection 
including legal fees. 

350.00 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 350..00 

$350.00 TOTAL, 



3 -7-01 1 p v u i  (24 / 

Perfect=a=Waste Sewage Equipment Co. 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 1 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 / \  

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED: h@h@ / @.Q,/j .- 

- -- 

-I 

PARTS USED: - - 

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: -- HRS. 

TIME AT JOBSITE: HRS. 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: HRS. 

-_ 6 --0/'.7 
SERVICEMAN'S SIGNATURE -DATE L 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE DATE 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebring kive 
Cinchmati OH 45240 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
11264 Sebring Dr. 
Cinti OH 45240 

Invoice 

03/22/07 

. ~ -  
Ship To 
Re: Farmgate Subdivision 

P 0.Number Terms 
Net 30 Days -___ 

~ _ _  
Description Amount 

Hlgh pressure water jetted sewer lines to unclog dubris 

Thank You! We crppreciale your business. AU invoices 
60 duys or more Past Due are sdjeei  lo interest charges 
of 1-1/2 %per month plus costs incurred,for collecn'on 
including legal fees. 

600.00 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 600.00 

TOTAL $600.00 



5 W U ~  3 -22 (7 
Perfect-a-Waste Sewage Equipment 'Co. 

11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 
Telephone: 513-851 -8886 

PARTS USED: 

___HRS. 1 v z  TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: 
6- 

HRS. TIME AT JOBSITE: 
TRAVEL TIME FROM JQBSITE: /''& HRS. 

0 

~- 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE __ DATE 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
11264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

, 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 900.00 

---. 

Ridgelea Investments, h e  
11264 Sebring Dr. 
Cinti OH 45240 

Invoice 

Number R07-114 

04/21/07 ----i 
-- - - 

Ship To 
Re: Muhlberry Plants 

- 

Tams 
Net 30 Days 

_...__----I___-___. -- 1 Quantity Description [Jnit Price Amount 

3 Hauled a load of sludge from Edgewood, Farmgate, and 
Meadowbrook WW"s 

Thank You! We trppreciate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest charges 
of l - I / 2  %per month plus costs incurred for coffech'on 
including legal fees. 

300.00 900.00 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
1 1264 Sebring Dr 
Chti OH 4.5240 

Invoice 

I Number R07-116 

[ Date 05/24/07 

1 --- 
Ship To 
Re. Edgewood Subdivision 

--I_____ .- 
P.O.Number Terms r- Net 30 Days 

I Quantity Description Amount 

pressure water jetted pipe corn manhole to WWTP 

Thank You! We appreci'ate your business. AIL invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest charges 
of I - I / 2  %per month plus costs incurred for collection 
including legal fees. 

300.00 

Amountpaid 0.00 Amount Due 300.00 

I TOTAL %300.00 



-Pdolkd S-%q 
Perfect-a-Waste Sewage Equipment Co 

11264 SERRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 BO 7- lIb 
Telephone: 513-851 -8886 

PARTS USED: -kc -- 

-- 
i .  

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: __ 1 'IL --HRS. 3 3 0  I 
TIME AT JOBSITE: 2. ..- HRS, 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: //z ' HRS. 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE ___DATE ___ 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

~ - - -  
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
1 1264 Sebring Dr. 
Cinti OH 45240 

Invoice 

Number R07-I 18 

Date 06/09/07 - 
- - - . ~ ~ -  
Ship To 
Re- Muhlberry Plants 

--- 

P 0 Number Terms 
Net 30 Days 

-- _. 

- -.-I_ 

Quantity Description Amount 

Hauled Sludge and Cleaned Creek at Farmgate WWTP and 
Hauled Sludge From Meadowbrook WWTP 

950.00 

Thank You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest chmges 
of 1-1/2 %per moMh pcuS costs incurred for coUeClection 
including Legal fees. 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amounthe  95000 

TOTAL $950.00 



'~ 
4 n 

' i  

berfect-a=Waste Sewage Equipment 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 f,.%? : 

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: HRS. 

TIME AT JOBSITE: - HRS. 
TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: HRS. 

SERVICEMAN'S SIGNATURE DATE 6 ._Zr7-67 
. 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE __ DATE 



Perfect-a-Waste Sewage Equipment Co. 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 
4 .  

DE SCR I PT I 0 N OF W OR K PERF OR MED : - 

PARTS USED: 

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: HRS. 

TIME AT JOBSITE: HR S 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: HRS. 

SERVICEMAN'S SIGNATURE --_DATE b -2 & 

-- CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE --DATE 



Perfect=a=Waste Sewage Equipment Co. 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 

PARTS USED: .- 

I_- 

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: HRS. 

TIME AT JOBSITE: HRS. 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE: HRS. 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebrhg Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

1 

Amount Paid 0 00 Amount Due 950 00 

TOTAL $950.00 

Invoice 

h i r - - i O ’ I -  120 ----1 
Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
11264 Sebring B. 
Chti OH 4.5240 

I Date 07/07/07 

... 
Ship To 
Re: Muhlbeny Plants 

--..-- 
Terms 
Net 30 Days - 

I Quantity 
~- 

Description Amount 

1 Hauled Sludge from Farmgate, Edgewood, and Meadowbrook 950.00 
W W T P ‘ S  

Thank You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 iiays or more Past Due are d j e d  to interest &urges 
of 1-1/2 %per month plus corn incurred for coUection 
including legal fees. 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct RecDept. (5 13) 85 1-8886 
11264 Sehring k i v e  
Cincinnati OH 45240 

Bdgelea Investments, Inc. 
1 1264 Sebring Dr 
Chti OH 4.5240 

Invoice 

INumberR07-121 1 
I Date 0711 1/07 

Ship To 
Re. Meadowbrook Subdivision 

I P 0 Number Terms 
1 Net 30 Days 

- --- 
Quantity Description AmOl. In t  

Repaired 8" Main Sewer Line 

Thank You? We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 &ys or more Past Due are subjecl to infer& charges 
of 1-1B %per motu% p,lus costs incurred for collection 
inchding leg& fees. 

1,500.00 

Amount Paid 0.00 Amount Due 1,500 00 

TOTAL, $1,500.00 

-- 

http://AmOl.Int


Perfect-a-Waste Sewage Equipment 
11264 SEBRING DRIVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45240 

Telephone: 513-851 -8886 

nit I T n .  

TRAVEL TIME TO JOBSITE: I_ Gz -HRS. f l  - p d  /44a/ 
TIME AT JOBSITE: "72 HRS. 

TRAVEL TIME FROM JOBSITE:- 2 -  HRS. 

SERVICEMAN'S SIGNATURE d u&- OATF 7iG,.h7 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE -~ DATE 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

I_ .- 

Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
1 I264 Sebring k. 
Chti OH 45240 

I _-- -- 

Invoice 

-- -- 
Re: Muhlbeny Plants 

- ._. -- 
P. O .Number Terms r Net 30 Days 

Description Unit Price Amount 

3 Hauled a load of sludge from Edgewood, Meadowbrook, and 
Farmgate WWTP's 

Thank You! We appreciate your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Pasl Due me subject to i?tterm charges 
of 1-1/2 %per monlh plus costs incurred for collection 
inchiding legal fees. 

300.00 

~ 

900.00 

AmountPaid 000 Amount Due 900 00 

TOTAL $900.00 



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct. Rec.Dept. (513) 851-8886 
1 1264 Sebring Drive 
Cincinnati OH 4.5240 

Bill To 
Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 
11264 Sebring Dr. 
Chti  OH 45240 

Invoice 

I Number R07-124 

I Date 11/09/07 I 
- 
Ship To 
Re: Muhlberry Plants 

--I Terms 
Net 30 Days 

”.____.- ~ 1 1 -  

Quantity Descxiption Amount 

I Cleaned the creek at Meadowbrook W P  and Hauled Sludge 
from Farmgate WWTP 

675.00 

Thank You! We appreuale your business. All invoices 
60 days or more Past Due are subject to interest charges 
of 1-1/2 %per month plus costs inairred for collection 
inchding legal fees. 

Amount Paid 0 00 Amount Due 675.00 

TOTAL $675.00 

-~ -. 



I Nct 30 Days I 

59 00 



I 

i 
Net 30 Days 

i 
18 
! 50 00 
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Perfect-A-MiasI e Sewage 
Acct Rec Dept (5131 851-88S6 
1 1264 Sebimg Dnve 
Cmcmnab 01 I -15240 

Invoice 

12’01 ‘00 





Invoice 

I 
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Invoice 

Nmnher ROo-1112 ------I 

1 

? 
22 
I 

-16 00 
'00 00 

1-01 7 00 
135 50 

I 





00 00 1.080 00 



I 
1 2  





-- 

I 

1 
J 

I 

-10 00 
I 1 1  55 
133 00 



Bdl7'n 
Iiidgelea Investlrtents, Inc 
1 1264 Sebring Dr 
Ci~iti !3H 1.5240 

I 

46 00 

I O  TAL $269.00 
I 
I 



Inwice 
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Bill 1-0 
Ktdgeiea Investments, Inc 
i 1204 Sebrir1g DI 
!?inti 9 J - J  4 T l 0  

I 

Invoice 

Ship To 
Edgewclod Subdwision 

Tmns 
Net 30 Days 



Tesiiis 
Net 30 Days 



Invoice 

I 

1 

4 5 Labor 

5-6-04 Clem up chlorine cabinet arid piepare foi 
llistallatiori arid install new charu 121 

I idateda!s--P1 epaid 



45  81) 
100 GO 
?15 00 
109 2 5  



Perfect-A-Waste Sewage 
Acct Rec Degt ( 5  1 3) S.F 1 -SSS6 

CmclruiatI OEI -15240 
1 1264 ScbriI1p Dr1\;2 

i 

1 
7 -  L 3  45  00 



'I? 00 



Invoice 

R 06- 120' 1 

I 

1 
1 
/ 

8-20-03 Replaced motor on WLVTP, pumped and cleaned 
creek, rzpaued hole in treatment p l ~ i t -  wall 
Pump Truck (jxeviously billed) 
Maleiids ~~xei.iously biUedj 
I-lrs ILabm 4.4 00 

s 3 08.00 



€3111 To 
Rtdgelea investments, Inc 
11264 Seb1u1,u DI 
( l U l t l  OH -4 52 -10 

I 

Quantity f kscrip fion T-liiit. Price ,%nounl- 

1 
1s 
I 
1 

44 00 





Requested pril 



FOUSER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LTD. 

Charies E. Fouser LABORATORYICONSULTING 
President 

Laboratory Services Quotation 

Client: Ridge Lea Investments 
2106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45224 

Contact: Mr. Chuck Hungler 

Date: 06/08/10 

I 

WEEKLY ANALYSES 
BOD 
Total Suspended Solids 
Ammonia-N 
Dissolved Oxygen 

Chlorine Residual 
Composite Sampling and Pick-up 
TOTAL 

PH 

$ 20,oo 
$ 15.00 
$ 16.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 74.00 
$150.00 

E. coli $ 45.00 

WEEKLY TOTAL $195.00 

rtunity of providing this quote, If you have any questions or need any additional 
ce at (859) 873-621 1. 

165 Carnden Avenue + Versailles, KY 40383 4 859/8736211 - FAX 8591873-3715 4 Iab@fouser.com 

mailto:Iab@fouser.com


Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

BILL TO. 
- - 

2 I06 West North Berid Road 
Cincinnati, 01-1 4.5224 
Attii Chuck Nurigler 

DESCRIPTION 

3-3- I0 
Analyses of Wastewater Discliai gc - Fai iiigatc 

Please Include Invoice Nunibei with I’ayiiieiit 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a 1 %  Pci Moiih Late Fec 
Foi all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

INVOICE 
INVOICE # 

4/6/20 I O  28889 

P.O. No. I TERMS 

--_ 
UNIT COST 

150.0 

I Net 30 

AMOUNT 

IS0 00 

I BALANCEDUE XI5000 1 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 DATE 

INVOICE 
INVOICE # 

1 3/24/2010 I 23817 I 

BILL TO: 

Ridge Lea Investments 
2106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
Attii. Chuck fiungler 

~ P.O. No. TERMS 
-- ~- 

I Net 30 
I 

UNIT COST AMOUNT QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 
-__. I- -- 

3-9- 10 
Analyses of Wastewater Dischai ge - Edgewood 1.50 00 1.50 00 

Please Include Invoice Nuiiiber with Payment. 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a 1 YO Per Month L.ate Fee 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 BALANCE DUE $150.00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

I I BILL TO: 

Ridge Lea Iiivestinents 
2 106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 4.5224 
At(i1: Chuck I-Iungler 

- I_ 

DESCRIPTION 

Please Include Invoice Nuinher wi th  P;rymeiit 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a I YO Per- Moiitli Late Fee 
For all hilling questions please call (859) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

INVOICE 
INVOICE # 

311 61201 0 25739 

I P.O. No. 1 TERMS 

I- 

UNIT COST 

45 0( 

1 Nct30 

AMOUNT 

45 00 

BALANCE DUE $45 00 I I 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

BILL TO. 
.- 

Ridge L.ea hivestments 
2 i 06 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
Attn Chuck Hunglei 

INVOICE 

28669 3/9/20 I 0 

I P.O. No. I TERMS 

DESCRIPTION 
. _ ~  - 

<dge\vood 

!-25- 10 
balyses of Wastewater Dischargc 
\-4-10 
i coli Analysis 

Pleasc liiclutle lnvoicc Niimber with Payiiient 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accnie a 1 %  Pei Month Latc Fcc 
For all billing questions please call (850) 552-2275 

QUANTITY UNIT COST 
--- 

I so.00 

45 00 

Net 30 

AMOUNT 

I i I BALANCEDUE $ 1 9 5  00 I 



Fouser Environmental Services 
I 65  Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

Ridge Lea Investments 
2 106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
Attn. Chuck Hungler 

DES C R I PTI 0 N 

2-26- 10 
E coli Analysis - Edgewood 
2-26-1 0 
E coli Analysis - Faiiiigatc 

Please I iicl ude In\,oice Numher \vi tli Payinent 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Acciue a 1% Per Month Late Fee 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

INVOICE 

P.O. No. I TERMS 

UNIT COST 

45 00 

45.00 

I Net30 

AMOlJNT 

45 00 

4 s  00 

1 BALANCEDUE $90 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

INVOICE 

211 7/20 10 28428 

I BILLTO: I 
Ridge Lea Investmciits 
2106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
Attn Chuck Nunglci 

DESCRIPTION 

1-29- I0 
Analyses of Wastewater Discharge - Farmgate 
E. coli included 

- --- -_- 

QUANTITY 

I 

P.O. No. I TERMS 

UNIT COST 

175 00 

Net 30 

AMOUNT 

17s 00 

P 1 ease Include I ii voice N umbei with Payrneiit 
-I i! I, 1 BALANCE DUE Y;l7500 I Accounts Past 30 Days May k c r u e  n I %  Per hiIonlh Late Fec 

For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 
C \$ J 2 3 L) 

y \ S - ) L  



Fouser Environmental Services 
DATE 

165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 INVOICE # 

Ridge Lea Investments 
2 106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
At:n. Chuck Hungler 

DESCRIPTION 

:armga te 

3-4-10 
S," coli Analysis 

QUANTITY 
- 

I 

Please h:l ir dc In voice Nun;ber wi th Payment 
Accourits Past 30 Days May Accruc a 1% Per Montli Late Fce 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

c\? 3 2 3 G] 
y . \5 t  I L  

INVOICE 

1 3/9/2010 I 28671 j 

P.O. No. TERMS 

Nct 30 

UNIT COST 

45.0C 

AMOUNT 

1 BALANCEDUE I 
$4500 I 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

3/ I0/20 I0 

INVOICE 

28685 

I DATE I INVOICE# 1 

Ridge Lea Iiivcstineiits 
2 106 West Noi th  Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

P.O. No. 

I Net 30 

DESCRIPTION 

I .3-2- I O  

QUANTITY 

1 

I 

UNIT COST 

150.oc 

AMOUNT 

I50 00 

Please Include Invoice Number with Paymcii~ 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Acciue a 1% Pei MonLh Latc Fee 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

f! 

r -2r  I ’”” . c  1 BALANCE DUE 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a I %  Pel Month Late Fee 
Foi all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

7 1 $ - L O  

INVOICE 

BALANCE DUE 1 B I 7 5  00 

2/26/20 10 28571 

Ridge Lea Investments 
2 106 West North Bend Road I Cincinnati, OH 45224 

DESCRl PTI ON 
- 

2-19-10 
Analyses of Wastewatet Discharge - Falingate 

.-- -_ 

QUANTITY -- 
I 

TERMS 

Net 30 

P 0. No 

UNIT COST 

175.00 

AMOUNT 

I75 00 

Please Include Invoice Number with Pnynerit r 1 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

I BILLTO: I 

INVOICE 
I DATE I INVOICE# 1 
I 2/9/2010 I 28378 I 

Ridge Lea Invesliiients 
2 106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, ON 45224 

DESCRl PTl ON 

1-28-1 0 
Analyses of Wastewater Discharge - Edgcwood 

QUANTITY 

Please Include Invoice Number with I’aymcnt 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Acciuc a I % Per Month L.atc Fee 
Foi all billing questions please call (859) 551-2275 

I- 
UNIT COST 

150 O( 

1 Net30 

AMOUNT 
__- 

150.00 

1 BALANCEDUE $150 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

I I BILLTO. 

Ridge Lea lnvestnients 
2106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 
Attn. Chuck Hungler 

DESCRIPTION 

1-22- I O  
Analyses of Wastewater Dischaige - Edgewood 

Please Include In  voice N umber \vi th Paymcn t 

For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 
Accounts Past 30 Days May ACCIIJ~  a 1 %  PCI h4onth Late Fee 

QUANTITY 

INVOICE 
INVOICE # 

2/8/20 I O  28328 

Net 30 

UNIT COST 

I5O"OC 

2. a 

AMOUNT 

I50 00 

1 BALANCEDUE $ 1  50 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

Ridge L.ea Investments 
2 106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45224 

DESCRIPTION 
-- 

1-28-10 
Chlorine Analysis - Fanngate WWTP 

Please Inclncle Invoice Nuniber with Payment 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue ;t l o i o  Pei Munth Late Fec 
For all billing questions pleasc call (S59) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

INVOICE 
I DATE I INVOICE# I 
I 2/2/2010 I 28279 I 

P.O. No. TERMS 

I 

UNIT COST 

35 00 

Net 30 

AMOUNT 

.v I BALANCEDUE 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

I I BILLTO: 

Ridge Lea lirvestineiits 
2 I06 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, 01-1 45224 

DESCRIPTION 
- ~ 

1 - I 2- I 0 
4nalyses of Wastewatei Discharge - Edgcwood 

Please Include Invoice Number w i t h  Pnyriiciit 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Acciue a I %  Per Month Latc Fec 
Foi all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

I 

INVOICE 
INVOICE # 

1 /25/20 10 28210 

ct It 

I P.O. No. I TERMS 

L 
UNIT COST 

I50 0( 

I Net 30  

AMOUNT 
-- 

I50 00 

BALANCEQUE XI5000 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

INVOICE 

I /2 I /20 10 28 1.50 

i BILL TO. 
----- 

Ridge Lea Investments 
2 106 West North Bend lioad 
Cincinnati. 014 45224 
Attnr Chuck I-lungler 

DESCRIPTION 

l - l4- l0  
Z. coli Analysis - Edgewood 

-I_ .--- 

Please I nc l  tide I ii voice Nuinbcr \vi t h  Pnynient 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a 1 %  Per. Month L a k  Fee 
For all billing questions please c u l l  (859)  552-2275 

QUANTITY 
I 

UNIT COST 

45 01 

I Net 30 

AMOUNT 

45.00 

1 BALANCEDUE $45 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

BILL TO: -I Ridge Lea invcstmen~s 
2 IO6 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, ON 45224 
Attn Chuck Hurigler 

.- __. r--- DESCRIPTION 

11-5-10 

Please liicludc invoice Numhci- with Payment 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a I% Pel h4oritli Late Fee 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

QlJANTlTY 

I 

INVOICE 
1 DATE I INVOICE## 1 

// ( 

TERMS 

1 Net30 

I_.-- 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

I 1 BILL TO: 

Ridgc Lea Irivcstriiciits 
2 I06 West Noi th  Bend Road 
C i nci I I  I I ir I i 0 1-1 4 5 2 2 4 

DESCRIPTION 
- 

1-6-09 
f. coli Analysis - Edgcwood 

QUANTITY 

I 

CNVOICE 
I DATE I INVOICE# I 

UNIT COST 

45.0( 

AMOUNl 

45 00 

1 BALANCEDUE %+-e- I 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

BILL TO: 

Ridge Lea Investments t- 2 I06 West Noith Bend Road 

INVOICE 
I DATE I INVOICE# I 

Cincinnati, 01-1 45224 
Attn. Chuck Hungler 

DESCRIPTION 

1 2-2 3-09 
Analyses of Wastewater Dischaige - Meado\vbrook 

QUANTITY 
_. 

UNIT COST 

175 0( 

AMOlJNT 

15'6 . 
Please Include Iiivoice Numhcr. \4 itii  I"ayiiient 
Accounts Pas1 30 Days May Accruc: ;i I ? , &  Per bloiitli 1.3tc F w  
Fot all hilling questions plensc call ( 8 5 0 )  552-7275 

BALANCE DUE 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

BILL TO: r 

INVOICE 
INVOICE # 

1 I5120 I0 27987 

Ridge Lca lnveslments I 2106 West North Bend Road 

DESCRIPTION 
".-- 

12-10-09 
E coli Analysis - Meadowbiook 

Pleasc Include Invoice Numbei w i t h  Payiiient 
Accounts Past 30 Days hilay Accrue a I% Per Month Late Fee 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

I 

UNIT COST 

45 0 0  

1 Net 30 

AMOUNT 
- 

45 00 

1 BALANCEDUE $45 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

P.O.. No. 

INVOICE 

TERMS 

llSf20 10 27986 

BILL TO. 
.--.- 

Ridge Lea Investments 
2106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OH 4.5224 
Attn. Chuck Hunglet 

I--- DESCRI PTl ON 

I 12-30-09 
E coli Analysis - Faringate 

Please Include Invoice Nuiiibcr with Payiiient 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accruc a 1 %I Per Month Late Fec 
For all billing questions please call (850) 552-2175 

QUANTITY 
I 

UNIT COST 

45.0c 

1 Net 30 

AMOUNT 

BALANCE DUE 9;m I 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

INVOICE 

1/5/20 I O  27988 

BILL TO: 

Ridge Lea Investments 
2106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, 0f-i 4.5224 
Attn:  Chuck Hungler 

DESCRIPTION 

12-30-09 
E coli Analysis - Edgevvood 

Please Include Invoice Number with Papmen( 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a I% Per Month Latc Fee 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

I 

6 \'- 

P.O. No. I TERMS t 
I 

UNIT COST 

4.5 oc 

I Net30 

AMOUNT 

4.5.00 

BALANCEDUE $4.500 I 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

INVOICE 

1/4/2010 27937 

I --7 

2 i 06 West North Bend Road 

DESCRIPTION 

12-22-09 
Analyses of Wastewater Discharge - Edgewood 

-- 

Please Include Irivoice Number w t l i  P'oyiicnt 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accnic a 10; Per blonth Late Fec 
For all billing questions please call (859) 552-2775 

QlJANTlN 

Net 30 

UNIT COST 

175.0 

AMOUNT 

175 00 

1 BALANCEDUE S 175 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 DATE 

INVOICE 
INVOICE # 

I 1/1/2010 1 27888 1 

Ridge Lea Investnients 
2 I06 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, OII 45224 
Attn Chuck IHunglei 

P.O. No. TERMS 

Net 30 

DESCRIPTION 

I 2- 14-00 
Analyses of Wastewatei Disch,iigc - Edgc\vootJ 
12- 15-09 
Analyses of Wastcwcllei Di\clinrgc ‘v I7 

PI ease I i ic l  utle I n  voice Number \vi tli I’ayinen I 
Accounts Past 30 Days May Accrue a 1 %  Per Monh Late Fee 
For all hilling questions please call (8.59) 552-2275 

QUANTITY lJNlT COST 

175 00 

I 75 00 

AMOUNT 

1 BALANCEDUE 



Fsuser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

INVOICE 

DESCRl PTl ON 

PI ease I nc I title I t i  vo icc N ti mber with Payment  
Accounts Pas t  30 Days h4ay Accrue n I 'Yh Pel Montl~ Laic FCL' 
For all  billing qticslioiis please call (859) 552-2275 

QUANTITY 

1 P O .  No 1 TERMS 
___ ._ -t-.- I---- 

UNIT COST 

175 ou 

I 7 5  00 

1 Net 30 

I75  00 

I 7 i  00 

1 BALANCEDUE $350 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

INVOICE 

- i i 12/15/2009 27769 

DESCRIPTION 

17-3-09 
Analyses of Wastcwa~ei Discliaigc - Edgewood 

QUANTITY UNIT COST 

I75 00 

AMOUNT 
- -___ 

175 00 

1 BALANCEDUE $17500 I I 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

1 BILL TO. 

Ridge Lea In\ cstrncnt'i 
2106 West North Bend Road 
Cincinnati, 01-1 45224 
Attn Chuck I-luiiglei 

DESCRIPTION 

9-30-09 
Analyses of Wastewater Discharge 

Analyses of Wastewater Discharge 
10-2 1-09 

Famigate 

Fainngate 

QUANTITY 

INVOICE 

1 11/17/2009 1 274.39 1 

P.0 No 

UNIT COST 

I75 00 

17.5 00 

TERMS 

Net 30 

AMOUNT 

__ 

-~ 

I75 00 

I75  00 

I BALANCEDUE X350 00 



Fouser Environmental Services 
165 Camden Avenue 
Versailles, KY 40383 

_I ._ 

TERMS 

Net 30 
- 

BILL TO: 

Ridge Lea Investincnts 
2106 West North Bend Road 
C i iici n n a ti, 01-1 4.5 2 24 
Attn: Chuck Hunglcr 

~ ~ _ _  

DESCRIPTION 

10-9-09 
E,. coli Analysis - Edge\vooti 
10-6-09 
Analyses 0 1  M'aste\vater L)iscliargc - Etlgewood 
>-30-09 
Z coli Analysis - Edgewood 
11-10-09 
3. coli Analysis - Edge\~ood 
T.R. Chlorine Analysis 

Analyses of Wastewater Discharge - Edgewood 

Analyses of Wastewater Discharge - Edgewood 

Analyses of Wastewater Discharge - Edgewood 

10-2 1-09 

10-27-00 

10-30-09 

Please lnclritfc Invoice Number with I'aytnent 
Accouiils Past 30 Days May Acciue a 1% Per Month Late Fec 
For all bil l ing questions p1e;isc cal l  (859) 552-2175 

QUANTITY 

INVOICE 

/- I 1/l7/20Oc) I 27442 1 

UNIT COST 

45 00 

I75 00 

45 00 

45 00 
15 00 

175 00 

175 00 

I 7 5  00 

AMOUNT 

45 00 

175 017 

45 on 

45 00 
I5 00 

I75 00 

I75 00 

I75 00 

1 BALANCEDUE xsso 00 


